
List of spare parts

- 1 -Date of creation: 05.05.2023 Figure no: 803021V02

Catalog code: 803021

hood dishwasher 500x500, 10,8 kW with dosing 
washing pump

4

5
91

49

59

49

90 94
95

90

54

12 2 85

A



List of spare parts

- 2 -Date of creation: 05.05.2023 Figure no: 803021V02

D

7

60

3 57 45
47

1

9

8

6

931184

13

98

10

53

80

81

83

55

92

A



List of spare parts

- 3 -Date of creation: 05.05.2023 Figure no: 803021V02

70

72

96

71
97

69

68

44

42

43

40

51

41

38

37

39

40

43

41

51

4261

62

64

63

26
73

26

20

26

74

56

65
66

67

68

44

26

75

26

48

82

31

82 36

33

82

34 82

32

A



List of spare parts

- 4 -Date of creation: 05.05.2023 Figure no: 803021V02

35

77

78

52

14

58

15

16

19

25

18
24

87

3022

89

27
79

86

46

50

29

23

21
88

28

76

17

17

A



List of spare parts

- 5 -Date of creation: 05.05.2023 Figure no: 803021V02

4

3

5

6

2

9

1

8

7

B



List of spare parts

- 6 -Date of creation: 05.05.2023 Figure no: 803021V02

1

6

3

5

4

2

C

7

89



List of spare parts

- 7 -Date of creation: 05.05.2023 Figure no: 803021V02

5

7 11

4

11

1

8

10

9

6

3

2

D



List of spare parts

- 8 -Date of creation: 05.05.2023 Figure no: 803021V02

4

8

6

5

3

7

2
1

E



List of spare parts

- 9 -Date of creation: 05.05.2023 Figure no: 803021V02

3

1

2

4

5

5

F



List of spare parts

- 10 -Date of creation: 05.05.2023 Figure no: 803021V02

Part No. 
(V drawing no. part no. from drawing)

Name Code

V803021V02-A.01 M10 tension screw

V803021V02-A.02 Neodymium magnet C010789

V803021V02-A.03 Body

V803021V02-A.04 Hood

V803021V02-A.05 Hood holder

V803021V02-A.06 Right side wall

V803021V02-A.07 Left side wall C014047

V803021V02-A.08 Rear cover

V803021V02-A.09 Top cover

V803021V02-A.10 Dispenser bracket

V803021V02-A.11 Pump bracket

V803021V02-A.12 Magnet bracket

V803021V02-A.13 Round foot C007292

V803021V02-A.14 Contactor NC1-12 5.5 kW 12A C008045

V803021V02-A.15 Terminal box KADO K1/6 C009003

V803021V02-A.16 2 channel solenoid valve C003422

V803021V02-A.17 Switch 3 pos. C008291

V803021V02-A.18 Electronics board insulation C010406

V803021V02-A.19 Electronics board wires C010419

V803021V02-A.20 Main pump 0.75kW C012762

V803021V02-A.21 Fuse holder C012764

V803021V02-A.22 Silicone hose fi 4 L=200mm C012680

V803021V02-A.23 Control thermostat 0-90 deg C

V803021V02-A.24 Dishwasher control board C012328

V803021V02-A.25 Electronics board spacer foot C010405

V803021V02-A.26 Clamp 40-60 C010085

V803021V02-A.27 Flat gasket fi23x13x2 epdm rubber C012766

V803021V02-A.28 Brass conductor 0.02x5x130 C012767

V803021V02-A.29 Thermostat knob 0-90st.C C013624

V803021V02-A.30 Spring securing the pressure switch tube C012768

V803021V02-A.31 Rubber hose fi 12 L=410mm C008625

V803021V02-A.32 Rubber hose fi 12 L=720mm C008625

V803021V02-A.33 Rubber hose fi 12 L=810mm C008625

V803021V02-A.34 Rubber hose fi 12 L=1250mm C008625

V803021V02-A.35 Connection cube 6 clamps C012379

V803021V02-A.36 Water tee (flushing) C012384

V803021V02-A.37 Flushing arm mandrel C012769



List of spare parts

- 11 -Date of creation: 05.05.2023 Figure no: 803021V02

Part No. 
(V drawing no. part no. from drawing)

Name Code

V803021V02-A.38 Rinsing arm C012770

V803021V02-A.39 Sliding washer fi20x16x0.6mm C012771

V803021V02-A.40 Knurled lock nut fi30x4x1/4" C012772

V803021V02-A.41 Sliding washer fi24x12x1mm C012773

V803021V02-A.42 Washing arm C012774

V803021V02-A.43 Lower washing arm sliding sleeve L=31,6mm C012775

V803021V02-A.44 Sliding sleeve nut C012776

V803021V02-A.45 Handle support PA6 C012777

V803021V02-A.46 Safety thermostat 95stC C009331

V803021V02-A.47 Hood tension spring C012781

V803021V02-A.48 Check valve C012787

V803021V02-A.49 Fitted bolt M8x13.5 A2 C012791

V803021V02-A.50 Chamber thermostat 55stC C012334

V803021V02-A.51 Washing arm sliding washer C012793

V803021V02-A.52 Contactor NC1-18 7,5 kW 18A C008954

V803021V02-A.53 Mounting rail - 190mm

V803021V02-A.54 Rubber bumper C010707

V803021V02-A.55 Slide C012794

V803021V02-A.56 Clamping band 60-80 A2 C010688

V803021V02-A.57 Magnetic sensor fi 10 SM-05 C010130

V803021V02-A.58 Paper capacitor X2 C013519

V803021V02-A.59 Basket guide C013952

V803021V02-A.60 Surface filter C013799

V803021V02-A.61 Overflow pipe C013370

V803021V02-A.62 Water drain filter C013622

V803021V02-A.63 Water outlet body C013422

V803021V02-A.64 Rubber gasket of water outlet body C013468

V803021V02-A.65 Bottom arm supply body C013635

V803021V02-A.66 Bottom arm supply body rubber seal C013342

V803021V02-A.67 Bottom arm supply body nut C013495

V803021V02-A.68 Teflon sealing ring C013496

V803021V02-A.69 Upper arm supply housing C013826

V803021V02-A.70 Upper arm support body C013723

V803021V02-A.71 Upper flush arm supply pipe C013827

V803021V02-A.72 Upper arm support body rubber gasket C013766

V803021V02-A.73 EPDM reinforced moulded rubber hose fi45x5mm

V803021V02-A.74 EPDM reinforced moulded rubber hose fi40x5mm



List of spare parts

- 12 -Date of creation: 05.05.2023 Figure no: 803021V02

Part No. 
(V drawing no. part no. from drawing)

Name Code

V803021V02-A.75 EPDM reinforced molded rubber hose fi47x7mm

V803021V02-A.76 Pressure switch 90/35 C013520

V803021V02-A.77 Crest tray 25x30mm L=405mm

V803021V02-A.78 Comb tray 25x30mm L=475mm

V803021V02-A.79 Pressure switch cup 45 C012395

V803021V02-A.80 Cable grommet plastic fi16 C010689

V803021V02-A.81 Cable grommet plastic fi8 C010767

V803021V02-A.82 Cable clamp 12-20 C010086

V803021V02-A.83 Retaining ring Z12

V803021V02-A.84 Press-on screw clamp 460357

V803021V02-A.85 Polyamide nut black M16 C010797

V803021V02-A.86 Edge protector L=130mm

V803021V02-A.87 Edge protector L=175mm

V803021V02-A.88 Fuse 250V 4A C013278

V803021V02-A.89 Hex nut low M12x1.25

V803021V02-A.90 Safety pin 2.5-32 C013794

V803021V02-A.91 Hood connector

V803021V02-A.92 Pin

V803021V02-A.93 Pump support

V803021V02-A.94 Support

V803021V02-A.95 Bushing

V803021V02-A.96 Profile 60x30x1.5-297

V803021V02-A.97 Nut M14

V803021V02-A.98 Box body

V803021V02-B.01 Front panel

V803021V02-B.02 Green lens for lamp C008937

V803021V02-B.03 Blue lens for lamp C008942

V803021V02-B.04 LED 230V power supply green C008938

V803021V02-B.05 LED program 5V blue C008943

V803021V02-B.06 LED temperature 230V blue C008944

V803021V02-B.07 Round pushbutton ROLD - RAL 9005 black matte C010420

V803021V02-B.08 Round button ROLD white 0724 mat C010421

V803021V02-B.09 Label of manual hood dishwasher v2.5

V803021V02-C.01 Boiler C012754

V803021V02-C.02 Safety thermostat C010847

V803021V02-C.03 Heater C012792

V803021V02-C.04 Hex bolt. M10x10



List of spare parts

- 13 -Date of creation: 05.05.2023 Figure no: 803021V02

Part No. 
(V drawing no. part no. from drawing)

Name Code

V803021V02-C.05 Fibre washer fi10 C013473

V803021V02-C.06 Chamber heater C013469

V803021V02-C.07 Hex nut C013929

V803021V02-C.08 O-ring C013930

V803021V02-C.09 Supply hose C012375

V803021V02-D.01 Water tee - rinse aid dispenser C008931

V803021V02-D.02 Transparent blue rubber hose L=400mm C007384

V803021V02-D.03 Transparent blue rubber hose L=2000mm C007384

V803021V02-D.04 Rubber hose L=60mm C008625

V803021V02-D.05 Peristaltic pump for rinse aid C012106

V803021V02-D.06 Weight with filter C012107

V803021V02-D.07 Pump mounting C012108

V803021V02-D.08 Rinse aid injector C012109

V803021V02-D.09 Pipeline fi16 C010689

V803021V02-D.10 Relay terminal fi8 C010767

V803021V02-D.11 Clamp C010086

V803021V02-E.01 Detergent pipe L=850mm c010400

V803021V02-E.02 Detergent tube L=2000mm c010400

V803021V02-E.03 Detergent peristaltic pump

V803021V02-E.04 Weight with filter C012107

V803021V02-E.05 Detergent injector C012376

V803021V02-E.06 Pump fixing C012108

V803021V02-E.07 Cable grommet plastic fi16 C010689

V803021V02-E.08 Hose connection plastic fi8 C010767

V803021V02-F.01 Drain hose 32x40mm L=1500mm C013497

V803021V02-F.02 Clamp C007383

V803021V02-F.03 Edge protection L=150mm

V803021V02-F.04 Rubber hose fi 12 L=1250mm C008625

V803021V02-F.05 Clamp 12-20 C010086


